
/COURT OF JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE CITATIONS 1 

AIONGE, MDJ Gerald L. (Erie County) - 4 JD 09 

Opinion - 6/18/10 3 A.3d 771 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2010) 

Order (Sanction) - 7 /21/10 

AMATI, MDJ Ronald (Washington County)-2 JD 01 

Opinion - 4/24/01 776 A.2d 371 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2001) 

AMATI, MDJ Ronald (Washington County) -4 JD 03 

Opinion - 3/8/094 849 A.2d 320 (Pa.Ct.Jud. Disc. 2004) 

Order (Sanction) - 5/10/04 

ARNOLD, MDJ Rita A. (Chester County) - 2 JD 12 

Opinion - 6/13/12 51 A.3d 931 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2012) 

Order (Sanction) - 7 /24/12 

BALLENTINE, MDJ Kelly S. (Lancaster County) - 7 JD 13 

Opinion - 4/16/14 86 A.3d 958 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2013) 

Order (Sanction) - 6/10/14 

Opinion - 8/4/15 121 A.3d 611 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2015) 

Order (Sanction) - 8/4/15 

BERKHIMER, MDJ Allan Clifford (Cambria County) - 1 JD 03 

Opinion - 5/20/03 828 A.2d 19 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2003) 

Order (Sanction) - 7 /15/03 

BERKHIMER, MDJ Allan Clifford (Cambria County) - 4 JD 04 

Opinion - 4/14/05 877 A.2d 579 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2005) 

Order (Sanction) - 6/28/05 

Affirmed - 8/20/07 593 Pa. 366, 930 A.2d 1255 (2007) 

BERRY, Judge Willis W. (Philadelphia County) - 1 JD 09 

Opinion - 6/25/09 979 A.2d 991 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2009) 

Order (Sanction) - 7 /15/09 979 A.2d 991 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2009) 

BROWN, Former MDJ Wade J. (Northumberland Cty) 

4 JD 0S 

Opinion - 7 /14/06 907 A.2d 684 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2006) 

Order (Sanction) - 10/2/06 

BRUNO, MDJ Mark A. (Philadelphia County) - 7 JD 12 

Opinion - 6/24/13 69 A.3d 780 (Pa.Ct.Jud.Disc. 2013) 
















